	 1 	 Marvair MAA/MGA 50Hz PDS Supplement 09/2020 New
Example M A A 1 0 3 6 A E 0 5 0 C + + + + 1 E A + A 1 1 + + + + + +
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 Unit Designation/Family M = Marvair Wall Mount
2 Energy Efficiency Ratio
(EER)
A = 11
G = 10

+ = None
$ = Special Configuration Not Covered by
      Model Nomenclature
Note: Not all options are available with all configurations.
Contact your Marvair sales representative for
configuration details and feature compatibility.
Models MAA1024A - MAA1060A & MGA1072A - MGA3180A
WALL MOUNT AIR CONDITIONER
PRODUCT DATA SHEET SUPPLEMENT
50Hz Performance & Electrical Data
Marvair MAA/MGA 50Hz PDS Supplement 09/2020 New	 2
 Marvair High Efficiency Wall Mount Air Conditioners Performance Data
Efficiency and Capacity Ratings for Air Conditioners with Single Stage Compressor
Model Number MAA1024A MAA1030A MAA1036A MAA1042A MAA1048A MAA1060A MGA1072A MGA3090A MGA3120A MGA3180A
Cooling BTUH1 24,000 29,000 35,000 41,000 45,000 54,600 70,000 89,000 120,000 180,000
EER2 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.50 11.00 11.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Rated Air Flow (CFM3) 850 1,070 1,200 1,250 1,400 1,750 1,925 3,500 4,000 6,000
1Cooling rated at 95°F (35°C) outdoor and 80°F DB/67° WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air        2EER=Energy Efficiency Ratio        3CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
Ratings are with no outside air. Performance will be affected by altitude.
Ratings are at 230 volts for 208/230 volt units (“A” & “C” models) and 460 volts for “D” models. Operation of units at a different voltage from that of the rating point will affect
performance and air flow.
Electrical Characteristics - Compressor, Fan & Blower Motors
BASIC
MODEL
COMPRESSOR OUTDOOR FAN MOTOR INDOOR BLOWER MOTOR
VOLTS / HZ / PH RLA1 LRA2 HP FLA3 HP FLA3
MAA1024AE 380/420-50-3 4.0 38.0 3.5 1/3 1/2 2.8
MAA1030AE 380/420-50-3 5.4 38.0 3.5 1/3 1/2 4.3
MAA1036AE 380/420-50-3 5.6 36.0 3.5 1/3 1/2 4.3
MAA1042AE 380/420-50-3 6.0 43.0 5.3 1/2 1/2 4.3
MAA1048AE 380/420-50-3 6.1 43.0 5.3 1/2 3/4 6.8
MAA1060AE 380/420-50-3 8.5 66.0 5.3 1/2 3/4 6.8
MGA1072AE 380/420-50-3 10.6 74.0 2.4 1/2 1/2 3.0
MGA3090AE/K 380-50-3 6.1 (12.20) 43.00 0.33 2.7 (5.40) 1.0 3.3
MGA3120AE/K “A1” 380-3-50 13.7 (27.4) 52.0 4.00 9.40 4.0 5.2
MGA3120AE/K “B1” 380-50-3 7.8 (15.60) 52.00 0.75 6.3 (12.60) 2.0 6.7
MGA3180AE/K 380-50-3 14.7 (29.40) 95.00 0.75 6.3 (12.60) 3.6 8.2
MGA3090AF 220-50-1 15.9 (31.80) 98.00 0.33 2.7 (5.40) 1.0 3.3
MGA3120AF “B1” 220-50-1 20.2 (40.40) 128.00 0.75 6.3 (12.60) 2.0 6.7
MAA1024AG 200/220 50-3 8.2 59.0 8.2 59.0 1/2 2.8
MAA1030AG 200/220 50-3 9.3 78.0 9.3 78.0 1/2 4.3
MAA1036AG 200/220 50-3 10.5 80.0 10.5 80.0 1/2 4.3
MAA1042AG 200/220 50-3 13.4 80.7 13.4 80.7 1/2 4.3
MAA1048AG 200/220 50-3 14.0 80.7 14.0 80.7 3/4 6.8
MAA1060AG 200/220 50-3 15.3 110.0 15.3 110.0 3/4 6.8
MGA1072AG 200/220 50-3 22.4 149.0 22.4 149.0 1/2 3.0
MGA3090AG 220-50-3 14 (28) 80.7 0.33 2.3 (4.6) 1.0 3.3
MGA3120AG “A1” 220-50-3 15.6 (31.2) 110.0 4.00 9.40 4.0 5.2
MGA3120AG “B1” 220-50-3 15.6 (31.2) 110.0 0.75 5.2 (10.4) 4.0 5.2